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1643. Shri Adhir Ranjan Chowdhury:


Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:


(a) the details of complaints received by Election Commission of India

(ECI) regarding booth capturing in last five state assembly election and general election, constituency-wise;

(b) whether the ECI is planning to purchase any new generation of EVMs and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has maintained any data regarding complaints received by the ECI for EVM tampering in the said elections;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) to (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the

House.

(c): No sir.

(d) to (e): Does not arise, in view of (c) above.


*******

